ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED & PAID-UP CAPITAL AND ALLOTMENTS 

Pursuant to the Initial Public Offer of Equity Shares as approved by the Members of the Company 
via resolution dated January 23, 2023, the Board of Directors, in their meeting held on June 26, 
2023, has allotted total 64,00,000 (Sixty-Four Lacs) Equity Shares ₹ 5 /- (Rupees five) each at 
price of ₹ 60/- (Rupees Sixty) per Equity Share to the successful allottees. The Company’s paid-
up capital stood at ₹ 11,30,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores Thirty Lacs) divided into 2,26,00,000 
(Two Crores Twenty-Six Lacs) Equity Shares of ₹ 5/- (Rupees Five) each fully paid-up.   

SUBSIDIARY, ASSOCIATES AND JOINT VENTURE OF THE COMPANY 

During the financial year under review, the Company had no joint venture / associate / subsidiary 
Company. The Company is a standalone company.